
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C527 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008431 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3898
HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

COVILLE CREEK
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
11C527

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/07/2013
11:07

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0112(025)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986829676

18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD
THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100368CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD 819 W STATE ST

98520-5934
PORT TOWNSEND   WA  983689020 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -13.08 % -6.45 % 2.80 %

93,000.00 -14,000.00 100,100.00 -6,900.00 110,000.00 3,000.00107,000.00

4.0000
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

288.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 7.4300 23.83 % 6.0000 0.00 %

1,152.00 -576.00 2,139.84 411.84 1,728.00 0.00
6.0000

1,728.00

350.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

4.0000 EACH 40.00 % 225.5000 -9.80 % 300.0000 20.00 %

1,400.00 400.00 902.00 -98.00 1,200.00 200.00
250.0000
1,000.00

4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. 1,400.00 % 1,632.50 % 150.00 %

12,000.00 11,200.00 13,860.00 13,060.00 2,000.00 1,200.00800.00
5 REMOVE/RESET VETERANS MEMORIAL SIGNS

L.S. 480.00 % 1,485.00 % 300.00 %

2,900.00 2,400.00 7,925.00 7,425.00 2,000.00 1,500.00500.00

GRADING
6 EARTHWORK

L.S. -24.24 % -36.66 % 36.36 %

100,000.00 -32,000.00 83,613.50 -48,386.50 180,000.00 48,000.00132,000.00

DRAINAGE

35.0000
7 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

709.0000 TON -12.50 % 38.0000 -5.00 % 40.0000 0.00 %

24,815.00 -3,545.00 26,942.00 -1,418.00 28,360.00 0.00
40.0000

28,360.00

32.0000
8 STREAMBED COBBLES 

443.6000 TON -36.00 % 39.0000 -22.00 % 40.0000 -20.00 %

14,195.20 -7,984.80 17,300.40 -4,879.60 17,744.00 -4,436.00
50.0000

22,180.00

60.0000
9 QUARRY SPALLS 

14.0000 TON 20.00 % 50.0000 0.00 % 50.0000 0.00 %

840.00 140.00 700.00 0.00 700.00 0.00
50.0000
700.00
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DRAINAGE

60.0000
10 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

20.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 45.0000 12.50 % 75.0000 87.50 %

1,200.00 400.00 900.00 100.00 1,500.00 700.00
40.0000
800.00

11 CHANNEL/DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL
L.S. -80.63 % -75.47 % -78.48 %

4,500.00 -18,736.00 5,700.00 -17,536.00 5,000.00 -18,236.0023,236.00

50.0000
12 STREAMBED BOULDER

20.0000 TON -83.33 % 65.0000 -78.33 % 90.0000 -70.00 %

1,000.00 -5,000.00 1,300.00 -4,700.00 1,800.00 -4,200.00
300.0000
6,000.00

STRUCTURE
13 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. -82.50 % -79.50 % -47.50 %

35,000.00 -165,000.00 41,000.00 -159,000.00 105,000.00 -95,000.00200,000.00

35.0000
14 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 

83.0000 C.Y. -12.50 % 36.0000 -10.00 % 50.0000 25.00 %

2,905.00 -415.00 2,988.00 -332.00 4,150.00 830.00
40.0000
3,320.00

150.0000
15 LEAN CONCRETE 

51.0000 C.Y. -9.09 % 95.0000 -42.42 % 125.0000 -24.24 %

7,650.00 -765.00 4,845.00 -3,570.00 6,375.00 -2,040.00
165.0000
8,415.00

16 PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. 1
L.S. -34.17 % -33.32 % -31.37 %

235,000.00 -122,000.00 238,045.00 -118,955.00 245,000.00 -112,000.00357,000.00
17 PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. 2

L.S. -17.93 % -38.99 % -35.21 %

190,000.00 -41,500.00 141,238.20 -90,261.80 150,000.00 -81,500.00231,500.00
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SURFACING

20.0000
18 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

319.0000 TON -33.33 % 25.0000 -16.67 % 50.0000 66.67 %

6,380.00 -3,190.00 7,975.00 -1,595.00 15,950.00 6,380.00
30.0000
9,570.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
19 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

71.00 71.00 71.0071.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

30.0000
20 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

233.0000 S.Y. 42.86 % 20.0000 -4.76 % 25.0000 19.05 %

6,990.00 2,097.00 4,660.00 -233.00 5,825.00 932.00
21.0000
4,893.00

130.0000
21 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

70.0000 TON -35.00 % 136.0800 -31.96 % 150.0000 -25.00 %

9,100.00 -4,900.00 9,525.60 -4,474.40 10,500.00 -3,500.00
200.0000
14,000.00

22 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
23 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

104.00 104.00 104.00104.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

20.0000
24 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY -81.82 % 250.0000 127.27 % 200.0000 81.82 %

200.00 -900.00 2,500.00 1,400.00 2,000.00 900.00
110.0000
1,100.00

3.0000
25 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 

520.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 3.0000 0.00 % 4.0000 33.33 %

1,560.00 0.00 1,560.00 0.00 2,080.00 520.00
3.0000

1,560.00
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EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

5.0000
26 SILT FENCE 

180.0000 L.F. -16.67 % 4.0000 -33.33 % 5.0000 -16.67 %

900.00 -180.00 720.00 -360.00 900.00 -180.00
6.0000

1,080.00
27 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00

10,000.0000
28 TEMPORARY SEEDING 

0.1000 ACRE 100.00 % 19,250.0000 285.00 % 5,000.0000 0.00 %

1,000.00 500.00 1,925.00 1,425.00 500.00 0.00
5,000.0000

500.00

50.0000
29 TOPSOIL TYPE A 

71.0000 C.Y. 42.86 % 75.0000 114.29 % 90.0000 157.14 %

3,550.00 1,065.00 5,325.00 2,840.00 6,390.00 3,905.00
35.0000
2,485.00

50.0000
30 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

81.0000 C.Y. 47.06 % 85.0000 150.00 % 80.0000 135.29 %

4,050.00 1,296.00 6,885.00 4,131.00 6,480.00 3,726.00
34.0000
2,754.00

3.0000
31 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

450.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 2.2000 -26.67 % 3.0000 0.00 %

1,350.00 0.00 990.00 -360.00 1,350.00 0.00
3.0000

1,350.00

1,000.0000
32 LOG WITH ROOT WAD

4.0000 EACH 100.00 % 500.0000 0.00 % 2,000.0000 300.00 %

4,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 6,000.00
500.0000
2,000.00

TRAFFIC

46.0000
33 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 

76.0000 L.F. 91.67 % 37.2400 55.17 % 50.0000 108.33 %

3,496.00 1,672.00 2,830.24 1,006.24 3,800.00 1,976.00
24.0000
1,824.00

37.0000
34 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

313.0000 L.F. 54.17 % 37.2400 55.17 % 45.0000 87.50 %

11,581.00 4,069.00 11,656.12 4,144.12 14,085.00 6,573.00
24.0000
7,512.00

3,200.0000
35 BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH 28.00 % 1,815.0000 -27.40 % 3,000.0000 20.00 %

3,200.00 700.00 1,815.00 -685.00 3,000.00 500.00
2,500.0000
2,500.00
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1,000.0000
36 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 

1.0000 EACH 33.33 % 775.5000 3.40 % 1,000.0000 33.33 %

1,000.00 250.00 775.50 25.50 1,000.00 250.00
750.0000
750.00

1,100.0000
37 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

2.0000 EACH 10.00 % 885.5000 -11.45 % 1,000.0000 0.00 %

2,200.00 200.00 1,771.00 -229.00 2,000.00 0.00
1,000.0000
2,000.00

15.0000
38 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

856.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 14.7400 -41.04 % 20.0000 -20.00 %

12,840.00 -8,560.00 12,617.44 -8,782.56 17,120.00 -4,280.00
25.0000

21,400.00

40.0000
39 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

16.0000 EACH 33.33 % 33.2200 10.73 % 50.0000 66.67 %

640.00 160.00 531.52 51.52 800.00 320.00
30.0000
480.00

2.2500
40 PAINT LINE 

930.0000 L.F. 80.00 % 2.2000 76.00 % 2.0000 60.00 %

2,092.50 930.00 2,046.00 883.50 1,860.00 697.50
1.2500

1,162.50

30.0000
41 PAINTED STOP LINE 

33.0000 L.F. 200.00 % 27.5000 175.00 % 25.0000 150.00 %

990.00 660.00 907.50 577.50 825.00 495.00
10.0000
330.00

35.0000
42 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

56.0000 L.F. 191.67 % 33.0000 175.00 % 30.0000 150.00 %

1,960.00 1,288.00 1,848.00 1,176.00 1,680.00 1,008.00
12.0000
672.00

220,000.0000
43 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.0100 MI. -21.43 % 214,500.0000 -23.39 % 200,000.0000 -28.57 %

2,200.00 -600.00 2,145.00 -655.00 2,000.00 -800.00
280,000.0000

2,800.00

20,000.0000
44 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.0900 HUND 349.44 % 16,500.0000 270.79 % 15,000.0000 237.08 %

1,800.00 1,399.50 1,485.00 1,084.50 1,350.00 949.50
4,450.0000

400.50

6.0000
45 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

310.0000 L.F. 123.88 % 5.5000 105.22 % 5.0000 86.57 %

1,860.00 1,029.20 1,705.00 874.20 1,550.00 719.20
2.6800
830.80

46 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 172.73 % 42.00 % 172.73 %

3,000.00 1,900.00 1,562.00 462.00 3,000.00 1,900.001,100.00
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6.0000
47 SIGN COVERING 

874.0000 S.F. -40.00 % 9.3500 -6.50 % 8.5000 -15.00 %

5,244.00 -3,496.00 8,171.90 -568.10 7,429.00 -1,311.00
10.0000
8,740.00

48 TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCX 3144
L.S. 88.68 % 86.71 % 135.85 %

20,000.00 9,400.00 19,791.20 9,191.20 25,000.00 14,400.0010,600.00
49 TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCX 3145

L.S. 115.52 % 113.91 % 158.62 %

25,000.00 13,400.00 24,813.80 13,213.80 30,000.00 18,400.0011,600.00

15.0000
50 CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 

200.0000 L.F. -16.67 % 20.0000 11.11 % 15.0000 -16.67 %

3,000.00 -600.00 4,000.00 400.00 3,000.00 -600.00
18.0000
3,600.00

51 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -68.83 % -8.50 % -48.05 %

48,000.00 -106,000.00 140,910.00 -13,090.00 80,000.00 -74,000.00154,000.00

2,200.0000
52 THREE SIDED STRUCTURE GUARDRAIL STEEL POST

4.0000 EACH 120.00 % 2,000.0000 100.00 % 2,000.0000 100.00 %

8,800.00 4,800.00 8,000.00 4,000.00 8,000.00 4,000.00
1,000.0000
4,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
53 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

50.0000
54 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 

13.0000 C.Y. 25.00 % 55.0000 37.50 % 50.0000 25.00 %

650.00 130.00 715.00 195.00 650.00 130.00
40.0000
520.00

55 FORCE ACCOUNT WASHING STREAMBED AGGREGATES
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00
56 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
57 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
58 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-5.00 -5.00 -5.00-5.00
59 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
60 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -25.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 -500.00 750.00 -250.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

8.0000
61 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 

80.0000 S.Y. 166.67 % 7.0000 133.33 % 6.0000 100.00 %

640.00 400.00 560.00 320.00 480.00 240.00
3.0000
240.00

62 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION
L.S. 200.00 % 993.12 % 150.00 %

30,000.00 20,000.00 109,312.00 99,312.00 25,000.00 15,000.0010,000.00

$995,503.70 -31.44% $1,132,456.76 -22.01% $1,195,334.00 -17.68%$1,452,065.80CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,195,334.00$995,503.70 $1,132,456.76BASE TOTAL -31.44% -22.01% -17.68%$1,452,065.80
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EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/07/2013
11:07

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0112(025)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PORT ANGELES   WA  983639458

1706 W HWY 101
BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, IN

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100122CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC. RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.
970 CARLSBORG ROAD 4055 HAMMER DR

SEQUIM   WA  983828391 BELLINGHAM   WA  982267665
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -65.56 % -9.28 % 21.50 %

36,850.00 -70,150.00 97,073.20 -9,926.80 130,000.00 23,000.00107,000.00

4.0000
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

288.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 7.4500 24.17 % 4.0000 -33.33 %

1,152.00 -576.00 2,145.60 417.60 1,152.00 -576.00
6.0000

1,728.00

200.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

4.0000 EACH -20.00 % 225.5000 -9.80 % 385.0000 54.00 %

800.00 -200.00 902.00 -98.00 1,540.00 540.00
250.0000
1,000.00

4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. 1,587.50 % 1,753.25 % 1,775.00 %

13,500.00 12,700.00 14,826.00 14,026.00 15,000.00 14,200.00800.00
5 REMOVE/RESET VETERANS MEMORIAL SIGNS

L.S. 540.00 % 687.40 % 900.00 %

3,200.00 2,700.00 3,937.00 3,437.00 5,000.00 4,500.00500.00

GRADING
6 EARTHWORK

L.S. 10.67 % -1.37 % 28.79 %

146,080.00 14,080.00 130,185.55 -1,814.45 170,000.00 38,000.00132,000.00

DRAINAGE

31.0000
7 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

709.0000 TON -22.50 % 17.9500 -55.13 % 40.0000 0.00 %

21,979.00 -6,381.00 12,726.55 -15,633.45 28,360.00 0.00
40.0000

28,360.00

31.0000
8 STREAMBED COBBLES 

443.6000 TON -38.00 % 21.8500 -56.30 % 47.0000 -6.00 %

13,751.60 -8,428.40 9,692.66 -12,487.34 20,849.20 -1,330.80
50.0000

22,180.00

55.0000
9 QUARRY SPALLS 

14.0000 TON 10.00 % 38.8500 -22.30 % 80.0000 60.00 %

770.00 70.00 543.90 -156.10 1,120.00 420.00
50.0000
700.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C527 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008431 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3898
HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

COVILLE CREEK
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
11C527

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/07/2013
11:07

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0112(025)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PORT ANGELES   WA  983639458

1706 W HWY 101
BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, IN

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100122CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC. RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.
970 CARLSBORG ROAD 4055 HAMMER DR

SEQUIM   WA  983828391 BELLINGHAM   WA  982267665
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE

42.0000
10 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

20.0000 L.F. 5.00 % 18.7500 -53.13 % 50.0000 25.00 %

840.00 40.00 375.00 -425.00 1,000.00 200.00
40.0000
800.00

11 CHANNEL/DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL
L.S. -88.38 % -65.83 % -87.09 %

2,700.00 -20,536.00 7,939.00 -15,297.00 3,000.00 -20,236.0023,236.00

55.0000
12 STREAMBED BOULDER

20.0000 TON -81.67 % 65.5000 -78.17 % 82.0000 -72.67 %

1,100.00 -4,900.00 1,310.00 -4,690.00 1,640.00 -4,360.00
300.0000
6,000.00

STRUCTURE
13 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. -35.77 % 12.83 % -42.50 %

128,460.00 -71,540.00 225,665.00 25,665.00 115,000.00 -85,000.00200,000.00

71.0000
14 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 

83.0000 C.Y. 77.50 % 47.0000 17.50 % 75.0000 87.50 %

5,893.00 2,573.00 3,901.00 581.00 6,225.00 2,905.00
40.0000
3,320.00

179.0000
15 LEAN CONCRETE 

51.0000 C.Y. 8.48 % 134.0000 -18.79 % 155.0000 -6.06 %

9,129.00 714.00 6,834.00 -1,581.00 7,905.00 -510.00
165.0000
8,415.00

16 PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. 1
L.S. -32.30 % -25.28 % -11.76 %

241,700.00 -115,300.00 266,755.00 -90,245.00 315,000.00 -42,000.00357,000.00
17 PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. 2

L.S. -27.85 % -28.58 % -26.57 %

167,032.00 -64,468.00 165,337.00 -66,163.00 170,000.00 -61,500.00231,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C527 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008431 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3898
HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

COVILLE CREEK
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
11C527

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/07/2013
11:07

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0112(025)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PORT ANGELES   WA  983639458

1706 W HWY 101
BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, IN

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100122CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC. RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.
970 CARLSBORG ROAD 4055 HAMMER DR

SEQUIM   WA  983828391 BELLINGHAM   WA  982267665
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

SURFACING

30.2500
18 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

319.0000 TON 0.83 % 26.6000 -11.33 % 25.0000 -16.67 %

9,649.75 79.75 8,485.40 -1,084.60 7,975.00 -1,595.00
30.0000
9,570.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
19 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

71.00 71.00 71.0071.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

23.1000
20 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

233.0000 S.Y. 10.00 % 18.4500 -12.14 % 24.0000 14.29 %

5,382.30 489.30 4,298.85 -594.15 5,592.00 699.00
21.0000
4,893.00

200.0000
21 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

70.0000 TON 0.00 % 162.0000 -19.00 % 177.0000 -11.50 %

14,000.00 0.00 11,340.00 -2,660.00 12,390.00 -1,610.00
200.0000
14,000.00

22 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
23 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

104.00 104.00 104.00104.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

95.0000
24 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY -13.64 % 178.0000 61.82 % 200.0000 81.82 %

950.00 -150.00 1,780.00 680.00 2,000.00 900.00
110.0000
1,100.00

4.5000
25 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 

520.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % 2.9000 -3.33 % 5.0000 66.67 %

2,340.00 780.00 1,508.00 -52.00 2,600.00 1,040.00
3.0000

1,560.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C527 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008431 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3898
HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

COVILLE CREEK
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
11C527

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/07/2013
11:07

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0112(025)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PORT ANGELES   WA  983639458

1706 W HWY 101
BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, IN

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100122CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC. RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.
970 CARLSBORG ROAD 4055 HAMMER DR

SEQUIM   WA  983828391 BELLINGHAM   WA  982267665
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

5.0000
26 SILT FENCE 

180.0000 L.F. -16.67 % 5.8000 -3.33 % 6.0000 0.00 %

900.00 -180.00 1,044.00 -36.00 1,080.00 0.00
6.0000

1,080.00
27 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00

9,750.0000
28 TEMPORARY SEEDING 

0.1000 ACRE 95.00 % 3,000.0000 -40.00 % 5,000.0000 0.00 %

975.00 475.00 300.00 -200.00 500.00 0.00
5,000.0000

500.00

72.0000
29 TOPSOIL TYPE A 

71.0000 C.Y. 105.71 % 83.0000 137.14 % 70.0000 100.00 %

5,112.00 2,627.00 5,893.00 3,408.00 4,970.00 2,485.00
35.0000
2,485.00

68.0000
30 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

81.0000 C.Y. 100.00 % 48.5000 42.65 % 45.0000 32.35 %

5,508.00 2,754.00 3,928.50 1,174.50 3,645.00 891.00
34.0000
2,754.00

4.5000
31 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

450.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 3.2000 6.67 % 3.5000 16.67 %

2,025.00 675.00 1,440.00 90.00 1,575.00 225.00
3.0000

1,350.00

525.0000
32 LOG WITH ROOT WAD

4.0000 EACH 5.00 % 335.0000 -33.00 % 1,100.0000 120.00 %

2,100.00 100.00 1,340.00 -660.00 4,400.00 2,400.00
500.0000
2,000.00

TRAFFIC

34.0000
33 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 

76.0000 L.F. 41.67 % 37.2500 55.21 % 50.0000 108.33 %

2,584.00 760.00 2,831.00 1,007.00 3,800.00 1,976.00
24.0000
1,824.00

34.0000
34 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

313.0000 L.F. 41.67 % 37.2500 55.21 % 35.0000 45.83 %

10,642.00 3,130.00 11,659.25 4,147.25 10,955.00 3,443.00
24.0000
7,512.00

1,650.0000
35 BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH -34.00 % 1,815.0000 -27.40 % 3,500.0000 40.00 %

1,650.00 -850.00 1,815.00 -685.00 3,500.00 1,000.00
2,500.0000
2,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C527 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008431 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3898
HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

COVILLE CREEK
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
11C527

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/07/2013
11:07

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0112(025)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PORT ANGELES   WA  983639458

1706 W HWY 101
BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, IN

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100122CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC. RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.
970 CARLSBORG ROAD 4055 HAMMER DR

SEQUIM   WA  983828391 BELLINGHAM   WA  982267665
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

805.0000
36 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 

1.0000 EACH 7.33 % 775.5000 3.40 % 1,750.0000 133.33 %

805.00 55.00 775.50 25.50 1,750.00 1,000.00
750.0000
750.00

805.0000
37 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

2.0000 EACH -19.50 % 885.5000 -11.45 % 1,750.0000 75.00 %

1,610.00 -390.00 1,771.00 -229.00 3,500.00 1,500.00
1,000.0000
2,000.00

22.0000
38 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

856.0000 L.F. -12.00 % 14.7500 -41.00 % 14.0000 -44.00 %

18,832.00 -2,568.00 12,626.00 -8,774.00 11,984.00 -9,416.00
25.0000

21,400.00

90.0000
39 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

16.0000 EACH 200.00 % 33.2500 10.83 % 100.0000 233.33 %

1,440.00 960.00 532.00 52.00 1,600.00 1,120.00
30.0000
480.00

2.0000
40 PAINT LINE 

930.0000 L.F. 60.00 % 2.2000 76.00 % 2.2500 80.00 %

1,860.00 697.50 2,046.00 883.50 2,092.50 930.00
1.2500

1,162.50

25.0000
41 PAINTED STOP LINE 

33.0000 L.F. 150.00 % 27.5000 175.00 % 28.0000 180.00 %

825.00 495.00 907.50 577.50 924.00 594.00
10.0000
330.00

35.0000
42 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

56.0000 L.F. 191.67 % 33.0000 175.00 % 32.0000 166.67 %

1,960.00 1,288.00 1,848.00 1,176.00 1,792.00 1,120.00
12.0000
672.00

200,000.0000
43 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.0100 MI. -28.57 % 110,000.0000 -60.71 % 200,000.0000 -28.57 %

2,000.00 -800.00 1,100.00 -1,700.00 2,000.00 -800.00
280,000.0000

2,800.00

21,000.0000
44 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.0900 HUND 371.91 % 33,000.0000 641.57 % 17,000.0000 282.02 %

1,890.00 1,489.50 2,970.00 2,569.50 1,530.00 1,129.50
4,450.0000

400.50

5.0000
45 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

310.0000 L.F. 86.57 % 5.5000 105.22 % 6.0000 123.88 %

1,550.00 719.20 1,705.00 874.20 1,860.00 1,029.20
2.6800
830.80

46 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 36.36 % 127.27 % 150.00 %

1,500.00 400.00 2,500.00 1,400.00 2,750.00 1,650.001,100.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C527 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008431 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3898
HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

COVILLE CREEK
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
11C527

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/07/2013
11:07

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0112(025)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PORT ANGELES   WA  983639458

1706 W HWY 101
BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, IN

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100122CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC. RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.
970 CARLSBORG ROAD 4055 HAMMER DR

SEQUIM   WA  983828391 BELLINGHAM   WA  982267665
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

8.0000
47 SIGN COVERING 

874.0000 S.F. -20.00 % 8.8000 -12.00 % 6.0000 -40.00 %

6,992.00 -1,748.00 7,691.20 -1,048.80 5,244.00 -3,496.00
10.0000
8,740.00

48 TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCX 3144
L.S. 69.81 % 86.71 % 98.11 %

18,000.00 7,400.00 19,791.20 9,191.20 21,000.00 10,400.0010,600.00
49 TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCX 3145

L.S. 160.34 % 113.91 % 124.14 %

30,200.00 18,600.00 24,813.80 13,213.80 26,000.00 14,400.0011,600.00

15.0000
50 CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 

200.0000 L.F. -16.67 % 10.1500 -43.61 % 25.0000 38.89 %

3,000.00 -600.00 2,030.00 -1,570.00 5,000.00 1,400.00
18.0000
3,600.00

51 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 0.65 % -7.47 % -35.06 %

155,000.00 1,000.00 142,490.00 -11,510.00 100,000.00 -54,000.00154,000.00

665.0000
52 THREE SIDED STRUCTURE GUARDRAIL STEEL POST

4.0000 EACH -33.50 % 600.0000 -40.00 % 2,500.0000 150.00 %

2,660.00 -1,340.00 2,400.00 -1,600.00 10,000.00 6,000.00
1,000.0000
4,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
53 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

115.0000
54 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 

13.0000 C.Y. 187.50 % 90.0000 125.00 % 50.0000 25.00 %

1,495.00 975.00 1,170.00 650.00 650.00 130.00
40.0000
520.00

55 FORCE ACCOUNT WASHING STREAMBED AGGREGATES
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00
56 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C527 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008431 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3898
HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

COVILLE CREEK
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
11C527

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/07/2013
11:07

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0112(025)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PORT ANGELES   WA  983639458

1706 W HWY 101
BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, IN

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100122CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC. RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.
970 CARLSBORG ROAD 4055 HAMMER DR

SEQUIM   WA  983828391 BELLINGHAM   WA  982267665
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
57 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
58 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-5.00 -5.00 -5.00-5.00
59 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
60 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 50.00 % 0.00 % 400.00 %

1,500.00 500.00 1,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,000.001,000.00

10.0000
61 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 

80.0000 S.Y. 233.33 % 4.2500 41.67 % 5.0000 66.67 %

800.00 560.00 340.00 100.00 400.00 160.00
3.0000
240.00

62 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION
L.S. 666.80 % 299.10 % 650.00 %

76,680.00 66,680.00 39,910.00 29,910.00 75,000.00 65,000.0010,000.00

$1,227,526.65 -15.46% $1,316,401.66 -9.34% $1,376,022.70 -5.24%$1,452,065.80CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,376,022.70$1,227,526.65 $1,316,401.66BASE TOTAL -15.46% -9.34% -5.24%$1,452,065.80



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C527 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008431 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3898
HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

COVILLE CREEK
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
11C527

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/07/2013
11:07

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0112(025)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
98520-6143
321 W STATE ST
ROGNLIN'S, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 40.19 % -100.00 %

150,000.00 43,000.00 0.00107,000.00

5.0000
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

288.0000 L.F. -16.67 % -100.00 %

1,440.00 -288.00 0.00
6.0000

1,728.00

300.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

4.0000 EACH 20.00 % -100.00 %

1,200.00 200.00 0.00
250.0000
1,000.00

4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. 2,462.50 % -100.00 %

20,500.00 19,700.00 0.00800.00
5 REMOVE/RESET VETERANS MEMORIAL SIGNS

L.S. 1,100.00 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 5,500.00 0.00500.00

GRADING
6 EARTHWORK

L.S. -1.52 % -100.00 %

130,000.00 -2,000.00 0.00132,000.00

DRAINAGE

40.0000
7 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

709.0000 TON 0.00 % -100.00 %

28,360.00 0.00 0.00
40.0000

28,360.00

40.0000
8 STREAMBED COBBLES 

443.6000 TON -20.00 % -100.00 %

17,744.00 -4,436.00 0.00
50.0000

22,180.00

50.0000
9 QUARRY SPALLS 

14.0000 TON 0.00 % -100.00 %

700.00 0.00 0.00
50.0000
700.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C527 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008431 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3898
HWY :SR 112
TITLE :SR 112

COVILLE CREEK
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
11C527

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/07/2013
11:07

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0112(025)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
98520-6143
321 W STATE ST
ROGNLIN'S, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE

100.0000
10 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

20.0000 L.F. 150.00 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 1,200.00 0.00
40.0000
800.00

11 CHANNEL/DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL
L.S. -56.96 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 -13,236.00 0.0023,236.00

100.0000
12 STREAMBED BOULDER

20.0000 TON -66.67 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 -4,000.00 0.00
300.0000
6,000.00

STRUCTURE
13 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. -25.00 % -100.00 %

150,000.00 -50,000.00 0.00200,000.00

100.0000
14 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 

83.0000 C.Y. 150.00 % -100.00 %

8,300.00 4,980.00 0.00
40.0000
3,320.00

300.0000
15 LEAN CONCRETE 

51.0000 C.Y. 81.82 % -100.00 %

15,300.00 6,885.00 0.00
165.0000
8,415.00

16 PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. 1
L.S. -15.97 % -100.00 %

300,000.00 -57,000.00 0.00357,000.00
17 PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. 2

L.S. -30.89 % -100.00 %

160,000.00 -71,500.00 0.00231,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *
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HWY :SR 112
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STPF-0112(025)
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------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

SURFACING

40.0000
18 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

319.0000 TON 33.33 % -100.00 %

12,760.00 3,190.00 0.00
30.0000
9,570.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
19 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

71.00 0.0071.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

20.0000
20 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

233.0000 S.Y. -4.76 % -100.00 %

4,660.00 -233.00 0.00
21.0000
4,893.00

200.0000
21 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

70.0000 TON 0.00 % -100.00 %

14,000.00 0.00 0.00
200.0000
14,000.00

22 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
23 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

104.00 0.00104.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

100.0000
24 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY -9.09 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -100.00 0.00
110.0000
1,100.00

4.0000
25 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 

520.0000 S.Y. 33.33 % -100.00 %

2,080.00 520.00 0.00
3.0000

1,560.00
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EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

5.0000
26 SILT FENCE 

180.0000 L.F. -16.67 % -100.00 %

900.00 -180.00 0.00
6.0000

1,080.00
27 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 0.0025,000.00

1,000.0000
28 TEMPORARY SEEDING 

0.1000 ACRE -80.00 % -100.00 %

100.00 -400.00 0.00
5,000.0000

500.00

100.0000
29 TOPSOIL TYPE A 

71.0000 C.Y. 185.71 % -100.00 %

7,100.00 4,615.00 0.00
35.0000
2,485.00

100.0000
30 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

81.0000 C.Y. 194.12 % -100.00 %

8,100.00 5,346.00 0.00
34.0000
2,754.00

2.0000
31 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

450.0000 L.F. -33.33 % -100.00 %

900.00 -450.00 0.00
3.0000

1,350.00

1,000.0000
32 LOG WITH ROOT WAD

4.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 2,000.00 0.00
500.0000
2,000.00

TRAFFIC

40.0000
33 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 

76.0000 L.F. 66.67 % -100.00 %

3,040.00 1,216.00 0.00
24.0000
1,824.00

30.0000
34 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

313.0000 L.F. 25.00 % -100.00 %

9,390.00 1,878.00 0.00
24.0000
7,512.00

4,000.0000
35 BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH 60.00 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 1,500.00 0.00
2,500.0000
2,500.00
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

2,000.0000
36 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 

1.0000 EACH 166.67 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 1,250.00 0.00
750.0000
750.00

1,600.0000
37 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

2.0000 EACH 60.00 % -100.00 %

3,200.00 1,200.00 0.00
1,000.0000
2,000.00

10.0000
38 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

856.0000 L.F. -60.00 % -100.00 %

8,560.00 -12,840.00 0.00
25.0000

21,400.00

100.0000
39 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

16.0000 EACH 233.33 % -100.00 %

1,600.00 1,120.00 0.00
30.0000
480.00

2.0000
40 PAINT LINE 

930.0000 L.F. 60.00 % -100.00 %

1,860.00 697.50 0.00
1.2500

1,162.50

30.0000
41 PAINTED STOP LINE 

33.0000 L.F. 200.00 % -100.00 %

990.00 660.00 0.00
10.0000
330.00

40.0000
42 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

56.0000 L.F. 233.33 % -100.00 %

2,240.00 1,568.00 0.00
12.0000
672.00

200,000.0000
43 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.0100 MI. -28.57 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 -800.00 0.00
280,000.0000

2,800.00

15,000.0000
44 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.0900 HUND 237.08 % -100.00 %

1,350.00 949.50 0.00
4,450.0000

400.50

5.0000
45 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

310.0000 L.F. 86.57 % -100.00 %

1,550.00 719.20 0.00
2.6800
830.80

46 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 172.73 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 1,900.00 0.001,100.00
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PS&E JOB NO :11C527 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2013 
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

5.0000
47 SIGN COVERING 

874.0000 S.F. -50.00 % -100.00 %

4,370.00 -4,370.00 0.00
10.0000
8,740.00

48 TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCX 3144
L.S. 88.68 % -100.00 %

20,000.00 9,400.00 0.0010,600.00
49 TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCX 3145

L.S. 115.52 % -100.00 %

25,000.00 13,400.00 0.0011,600.00

20.0000
50 CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 

200.0000 L.F. 11.11 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 400.00 0.00
18.0000
3,600.00

51 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -2.60 % -100.00 %

150,000.00 -4,000.00 0.00154,000.00

2,000.0000
52 THREE SIDED STRUCTURE GUARDRAIL STEEL POST

4.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

8,000.00 4,000.00 0.00
1,000.0000
4,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
53 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 0.005,000.00

100.0000
54 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 

13.0000 C.Y. 150.00 % -100.00 %

1,300.00 780.00 0.00
40.0000
520.00

55 FORCE ACCOUNT WASHING STREAMBED AGGREGATES
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 0.003,000.00
56 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
57 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
58 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-5.00 0.00-5.00
59 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
60 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 300.00 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 3,000.00 0.001,000.00

10.0000
61 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 

80.0000 S.Y. 233.33 % -100.00 %

800.00 560.00 0.00
3.0000
240.00

62 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION
L.S. 1,650.00 % -100.00 %

175,000.00 165,000.00 0.0010,000.00

$1,534,567.00 5.68% $0.00$1,452,065.80CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,534,567.00BASE TOTAL 5.68%$1,452,065.80


